IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC11-25

MITCHELL I. KITROSER, as Personal Representative of the Estate of RHINA M. CASTRO LARA, BENIGNO RODRIGUEZ, Individually, GLORIA RODRIGUEZ, Individually and FELICITA LARA, Individually,

Petitioners,

vs.

ROBERT HURT, MICHAEL WEIS, KENNETH BECK, PERRY BROCK and RANDY MOORE,

Respondents.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT CASE NO. 4D09-4685

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

SHUTTS & BOWEN, LLP
201 S. Biscayne Blvd.
1500 Miami Center
Miami, FL 33131
Tel: (305) 347-7365
Fax: (305) 347-7718

HICKS, PORTER, EBENFELD & STEIN, P.A. 799 Brickell Plaza, 9th Floor Miami, FL 33131 Tel: (305) 374-8171 Fax: (305) 372-8038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
TANDARD OF REVIEW7
ARGUMENT7
. THE CORPORATE SHIELD DOCTRINE PROHIBITS THE EXERCISE OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION OVER RESPONDENTS
A. Florida Law Has Long Recognized the Corporate Shield Doctrine7
 B. The Instant Case Does Not Fit Under Any Exception to the Corporate Shield Doctrine, and the Equities of the Case do not Compel a Different Result
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Berne v. Beznos, 819 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002)11
Bloom v. A.H. Pond Co., 519 F.Supp. 1162 (S.D. Fla. 1981)10, 20, 23
<i>Calder v. Jones</i> , 465 U.S. 783 (1984)26
<i>Carter v. Estate of Rambo</i> , 925 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)10
<i>Clement v. Lipson</i> , 999 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 5th DCA 2008)11
Columbia Briargate Co. v. First National Bank in Dallas, 713 F.2d 1052 (4th Cir. 1983)20, 22, 23, 25
<i>Delong Equip. Co. v. Wash. Mills Abrasive Co.</i> , 840 F.2d 843 (11th Cir. 1988)19, 23, 24, 25
Doe v. Thompson, 620 So. 2d 1004 (Fla. 1993)passim
Dublin Co. v. Peninsular Supply Co., 309 So. 2d 207 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)24
<i>Edelstein v. Marlene D'Arcy, Inc.</i> , 961 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)7
<i>Eller v. Allen</i> , 623 So. 2d 545 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)10
<i>Estabrook v. Wetmore</i> , 529 A.2d 956 (N.H. 1987)10

Excell Handbag Co., Inc. v. Edison Bros. Stores, Inc., 428 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)9
<i>Femal v. Square D Co.</i> , 903 N.E.2d 32 (Ill. Ct. App. 2009)26
<i>Frohnhoefer v. Pontin</i> , 958 So. 2d 420 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007)11
<i>Hoag v. Sweetwater Int'l</i> , 857 F.Supp. 1420 (D.Nev. 1994)26
<i>Hurt v. Kitroser</i> , 50 So. 3d 62 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010)
<i>In re Vitamins Antitrust Litig.</i> , 120 F.Supp.2d 58 (D.C. 2000)
<i>Kennedy v. Reed</i> , 533 So. 2d 1200 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)10
Lane v. XYZ Venture Partners, L.L.C., 322 Fed.Appx. 675 (11th Cir. 2009)24
Lowry v. Owens, 621 So. 2d 1262 (Ala. 1993)26
<i>Mallard v. Aluminum Co. of Canada, Ltd.,</i> 634 F.2d 236 (5th Cir. 1981)24
<i>Marine Midland Bank, N.A. v. Miller,</i> 664 F.2d 899 (2d Cir. 1981)10, 19, 20, 22
<i>McDougal v. Mizrahi</i> , 636 So. 2d 138 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)11, 15
<i>MMK Group, LLC v. Sheshells Co., LLC,</i> 591 F.Supp.2d 944 (N.D. Ohio 2008)26

<i>M-R Logistics, LLC v. Riverside Rail, LLC,</i> 537 F.Supp.2d 269 (D. Mass 2008)25
<i>Oesterle v. Farish</i> , 887 So. 2d 412 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004)4, 13, 19
<i>Office of Atty. Gen. v. Wyndham Int'l, Inc.,</i> 869 So. 2d 592 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004)11, 19
Orix Credit Alliance, Inc. v. Taylor Mach. Works, Inc., 1995 WL 109322 (N.D.III. 1995)
Parker v. Learn the Skills Corp., 530 F.Supp.2d 661 (D.Del. 2008)11, 26
<i>Radcliff v. Gyves</i> , 902 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)14
Rensin v. Office of Atty. Gen., 18 So. 3d 572 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)11
Schiller-Pfeiffer, Inc. v. Country Home Prods., Inc., 2004 WL 2755585 (E.D.Pa. Dec. 1, 2004)
Schnetzler v. Cross, 688 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)11
<i>Silver v. Levinson</i> , 648 So. 2d 240 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)15
<i>Sims v. O'Leary</i> , 933 So. 2d 1214 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)11, 13
<i>Smith v. Cutler</i> , 504 F.Supp.2d 1162 (D.N.M. 2007)
<i>Snibbe v. Napoleonic Soc. of Am., Inc.,</i> 682 So. 2d 568 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)11, 13, 14

State v. Internal Energy Mgmt. Corp., 324 N.W.2d 707 (Iowa 1982)
<i>Stomar, Inc. v. Lucky Seven Riverboat Co., L.L.C.,</i> 821 So. 2d 1183 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)11
<i>Tramel v. D'Angel Bedding Corp.</i> , 917 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005)11, 15
<i>Two Worlds United v. Zylstra,</i> 46 So. 3d 1175 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010)11
Venetian Salami Co. v. Parthenais, 554 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 1989)7
<i>Walz v. Martinez,</i> 307 S.W.3d 374 (Tex. Ct. App. 2009)
Youngblood v. Citrus Assocs. of N.Y. Cotton Exchange, Inc., 276 So. 2d 505 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)
Florida Statutes
§ 48.193, Fla. Stat
Other Authorities
The American Heritage Dictionary (2d college ed. 1985)
3A Fletcher Cyc. Corp. § 1296.20
